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21st State JH Championship 3a 8th-girls

Ankeny Centennial Host, Ankeny, Iowa

Oct. 17, 2015

50s and cloudy, later sunny - beautiful
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on boys

                                 Last updated Oct. 17, 2015 6:19 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 1* Pella Xc                 37    1   11   12   13   27   39    12:56    1:12 
 2* Ballard                  37    2    4    9   22              12:55    1:43 
  3 Mt. Vernon Lisbon        50    3    5   17   25              13:04    1:45 
  4 Creston                  64    6   15   20   23   28   40    13:28    1:15 
  5 Decorah Viking           67    7    8   14   38   42   44    13:30    2:02 
  6 Grinnell                 81   16   18   21   26   32   37    13:41    0:40 
  7 Gilbert                  98   10   24   29   35   43         13:57    1:23 
  8 Crestwood Cadets        116   19   30   33   34   36   41    14:07    0:48 
  9 Webster City Middle     169   31   45   46   47              16:38    4:19 

Incomplete Teams: I C. Northwest, Atlantic Trojans, Benton Community, Bondurant-Farrar 
Center Point-Urbana, Fort Madison, Glenwood, Humboldt, Independence, Le Mars 
Madrid, Marion, Newton, Saydel Ms, Solon, Spencer, Vinton-Shellsburg Vik, Central Sabers 

Individuals 

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 

1*. Pella Xc 
    1  Whitley Poulter, 8             12:06   
   11  Caroline McMartin, 8           13:08   
   12  Hailey Kowzan, 8               13:12   
   13  Cassie Reed, 8                 13:17   
   27  Tirzah Wittenberg, 8           14:05   
   39  Ellie Roorda, 8                14:51   
Total Time = 51:43     Total Places = 37 

2*. Ballard 
    2  Lauren Matthews, 8             12:11   
    4  Ellie Twedt, 8                 12:26   
    9  Rachel Wohlgemuth, 8           13:07   
   22  Hailey Cole, 8                 13:54   
Total Time = 51:38     Total Places = 37 

3. Mt. Vernon Lisbon 
    3  Caroline See, 8                12:18   
    5  Aubrey Frey, 8                 12:29   
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   17  Renae Hasselbusch, 8           13:26   
   25  Mya Reyhons, 8                 14:03   
Total Time = 52:16     Total Places = 50 

4. Creston
    6  Rachel Boyer, 7                12:45   
   15  Allivea Skarda, 8              13:22   
   20  Peyton Rice, 7                 13:44   
   23  Brittany Linch, 8              14:00   
   28  Heylee Shields, 8              14:05   
   40  Sydney Hartsock, 8             14:54   
Total Time = 53:51     Total Places = 64 

5. Decorah Viking 
    7  Brooke Courtney, 8             12:47   
    8  Shayla Betts, 8                13:06   
   14  Kalea Oftedahl, 8              13:18   
   38  Annette Leschensky, 8          14:49   
   42  Katie Valkosky, 8              15:06   
   44  Lillie Grouws, 8               16:08   
Total Time = 54:00     Total Places = 67 

6. Grinnell 
   16  Lily Ensign, 8                 13:23   
   18  Mary Blanchard, 8              13:28   
   21  Anjali Jones, 8                13:48   
   26  Nola Conner, 8                 14:03   
   32  Elizabeth Ashing, 8            14:16   
   37  Aidan Brownell, 8              14:47   
Total Time = 54:42     Total Places = 81 

7. Gilbert
   10  Rachel Sents, 8                13:08   
   24  Cara Heuer, 8                  14:00   
   29  Eleanor Lopez, 8               14:06   
   35  Callie Folkmann, 8             14:31   
   43  Janaya Battles, 8              15:33   
Total Time = 55:45     Total Places = 98 

8. Crestwood Cadets 
   19  Mattie Slavin, 8               13:36   
   30  Rachel Steffen, 8              14:12   
   33  Madison Brace, 8               14:16   
   34  Libby Labosky, 8               14:24   
   36  Kelsey Stortz, 8               14:47   
   41  Isabella Lehmkuhl, 8           14:57   
Total Time = 56:28     Total Places = 116 

9. Webster City Middle 
   31  Kaelyn Butz, 7                 14:13   
   45  Mariana Garcia, 8              16:08   
   46  Gianna Borer, 8                17:37   
   47  Elia Cayetano Santiago, 8      18:31   
Total Time = 1:06:29     Total Places = 169 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          

Top

    1        Adrianna Katcher, 8            11:36    Center Point-Urbana   
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    2     1  Whitley Poulter, 8             12:06    Pella Xc              
    3     2  Lauren Matthews, 8             12:11    Ballard               
    4     3  Caroline See, 8                12:18    Mt. Vernon Lisbon     
    5        Bryce Gidel, 8                 12:22    Humboldt              
    6     4  Ellie Twedt, 8                 12:26    Ballard               
    7     5  Aubrey Frey, 8                 12:29    Mt. Vernon Lisbon     
    8        Grace Hamilton, 8              12:41    Spencer               
    9     6  Rachel Boyer, 7                12:45    Creston               
   10     7  Brooke Courtney, 8             12:47    Decorah Viking        
   11        Chloe Calhoun, 8               12:52    Le Mars               
   12        Jenna Morey, 8                 13:02    Spencer               
   13     8  Shayla Betts, 8                13:06    Decorah Viking        
   14        Pluma Pross, 8                 13:06    Atlantic Trojans      
   15     9  Rachel Wohlgemuth, 8           13:07    Ballard               
   16        Amelia Birker, 8               13:07    Vinton-Shellsburg Vik  
   17    10  Rachel Sents, 8                13:08    Gilbert               
   18    11  Caroline McMartin, 8           13:08    Pella Xc              
   19    12  Hailey Kowzan, 8               13:12    Pella Xc              
   20        Emma Hay, 8                    13:14    Bondurant-Farrar      
   21        Corrina Dittmer, 8             13:16    Marion                
   22        Lauren Woeste, 8               13:16    Benton Community      
   23    13  Cassie Reed, 8                 13:17    Pella Xc              
   24    14  Kalea Oftedahl, 8              13:18    Decorah Viking        
   25    15  Allivea Skarda, 8              13:22    Creston               
   26    16  Lily Ensign, 8                 13:23    Grinnell              
   27        Abigail Altman, 8              13:24    Newton                
   28        Carly Small, 8                 13:25    Central Sabers        
   29    17  Renae Hasselbusch, 8           13:26    Mt. Vernon Lisbon     
   30    18  Mary Blanchard, 8              13:28    Grinnell              
   31        Natalie Helbling, 8            13:36    Madrid                
   32    19  Mattie Slavin, 8               13:36    Crestwood Cadets      
   33    20  Peyton Rice, 7                 13:44    Creston               
   34        Kyleen Irwin, 8                13:47                          
   35    21  Anjali Jones, 8                13:48    Grinnell              
   36        Maddy McVey, 8                 13:51    Fort Madison          
   37    22  Hailey Cole, 8                 13:54    Ballard               
   38        Nicole Shafer, 8               13:55    Solon                 
   39        Lexi Miller, 8                 13:58    Fort Madison          
   40    23  Brittany Linch, 8              14:00    Creston               
   41    24  Cara Heuer, 8                  14:00    Gilbert               
   42    25  Mya Reyhons, 8                 14:03    Mt. Vernon Lisbon     
   43    26  Nola Conner, 8                 14:03    Grinnell              
   44    27  Tirzah Wittenberg, 8           14:05    Pella Xc              
   45        Aira Foster, 8                 14:05    Solon                 
   46    28  Heylee Shields, 8              14:05    Creston               
   47    29  Eleanor Lopez, 8               14:06    Gilbert               
   48        Anna Rickabaugh                14:09    Glenwood              
   49        Lauren Horn, 8                 14:09    Madrid                
   50    30  Rachel Steffen, 8              14:12    Crestwood Cadets      
   51    31  Kaelyn Butz, 7                 14:13    Webster City Middle   
   52    32  Elizabeth Ashing, 8            14:16    Grinnell              
   53    33  Madison Brace, 8               14:16    Crestwood Cadets      
   54        Madison Clark, 8               14:20    Benton Community      
   55        Katherine Tylavsky, 8          14:23    Saydel Ms             
   56    34  Libby Labosky, 8               14:24    Crestwood Cadets      
   57        Zhihui Chen, 8                 14:25    I C. Northwest        
   58        Jenna Smith, 8                 14:28    Newton                
   59    35  Callie Folkmann, 8             14:31    Gilbert               
   60        Jenna Wang, 8                  14:33    I C. Northwest        
   61        Tes Schuster, 8                14:42    Newton                
   62        Emma Hansen, 8                 14:46    Independence          
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   63    36  Kelsey Stortz, 8               14:47    Crestwood Cadets      
   64    37  Aidan Brownell, 8              14:47    Grinnell              
   65    38  Annette Leschensky, 8          14:49    Decorah Viking        
   66    39  Ellie Roorda, 8                14:51    Pella Xc              
   67    40  Sydney Hartsock, 8             14:54    Creston               
   68        Hannah Payne, 8                14:56    Central Sabers        
   69    41  Isabella Lehmkuhl, 8           14:57    Crestwood Cadets      
   70        Smita Singhal                  15:00    Pella Xc              
   71        Sydney Pantini, 8              15:01    Creston               
   72    42  Katie Valkosky, 8              15:06    Decorah Viking        
   73    43  Janaya Battles, 8              15:33    Gilbert               
   74        Jazmine Stow, 8                15:48    Creston               
   75    44  Lillie Grouws, 8               16:08    Decorah Viking        
   76    45  Mariana Garcia, 8              16:08    Webster City Middle   
   77    46  Gianna Borer, 8                17:37    Webster City Middle   
   78    47  Elia Cayetano Santiago, 8      18:31    Webster City Middle   
   79        Katya Baldwin, 8               19:20    Decorah Viking        

Click here for data on boys

Return to home page.
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